Box Assignments

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

02-24-2000



101274034

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 105052 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: Hiroko SAITO FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. Takeshi MATSUBARA 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, Alix HOLMES TOKYO, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying pair ☐ Yes
☐ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. □Yes No \boxtimes Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement \Box Execution Date: December 27, 1999 and January 5, B If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ 4. Patent Application No.(s) 29/115,589 Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Α. Enclosed (Check No. 68278) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 40.00 Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and signature. 00000075 Date: February 17, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 LUANG Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) <u>Hiroko Sai</u>	.to	(5)	
(1-8) Insert		ıtsubara		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Alix Holme	es	(7)	and
inventor (s)	(4)		(8)	
	In consi other good and val signed, the unde assign, transfer	deration of th uable consider rsigned agree(and set over to	e sum of one dolla ations paid to each s) to assign, and	er (\$1.00) and of the under- d hereby does
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XERO	OX CO., LTD.		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			ne, Minato-ku, T	okyo, Japan
	Allowii as	gnated as the A the United Sta me invention, an all divisions, l Letters Pat tificates that	ssignee) the entir tes of America as nd in all applicati continuations, su tent, extensions, may be granted on	e right, title defined in 35 ons for patent ostitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11) Insert Identifi-	(11) Printer			
cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-				
cation Number	(Case No. <u>10505</u>	52)	
	for which the under	ersigned has (h	ave) executed an a America	oplication for
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application			d January 5, 2000	
(13) Alternative	(12) U.C. spolice	tion Cominl Num	-b 20/11E E00	
Identification for filed applications	filed on December			
application and any contains to execute separate may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned interference which may be thereof and to cooperate going forward with such 3) The undersigned which may be necessary Convention for Protecti 4) The undersigned to obtain or confirm by to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned to issue any and all Let or any divisional, cont of the entire interest, the entire interest her not execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned on this assignment any for comply with the rules of this document.	d agree(s) to execute declared concerns with the Assignee interference. It agree(s) to execute in connection with agree(s) to perform the conference or reexample decreased thereby authorizes ters Patents of the concerns to the concerns to the concerns to the concerns the concerns to th	ite all papers ing this applic in every way po te all papers a th claims or roperty or sim orm all affirma ination a grant (s) and reques e United States	necessary in connection or continuation or continuations in obtaining and documents and provisions of the ilar agreements. The continuation is resulting from sa	ction with any on or division g evidence and erform any act International y be necessary States patent her of Patents id application
In witness whereoundersigned name(s). Date December 27, 1999	· -		d on the date(s)	
Date December 27, 1999 N				(SEAL)
Date /- 5.00	lame of Inventor	11:11	majent in	(SEAL)
DateN	lame of Inventor	sand Her		(SEAL)
DateN				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date				
Date 1/10/2000	Witness	M		

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0694